
Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-061-20 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/29/2020 Labor and Economic Development Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/28/2020 5/28/2020

Title: A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO THE CAPITAL AND OPERATING BUDGET ORDINANCES,
APPROVING THE APPROPRIATION TO FUND THE FOLLOWING NONCOMPETITIVELY
NEGOTIATED AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR DEVELOP
LOUISVILLE CONCERNING PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR THE NEW DIXIE HIGHWAY (TIGER)
PROJECT - (AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. - $27,200 FOR A NEW NOT-TO-EXCEED
AMOUNT OF $140,400.00).

Sponsors: David Yates (D-25), Rick Blackwell (D-12)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-061-20 V.1 051420 - AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. - $27,200.pdf, 2.
Aecom_Technical_Services_-2nd_Amendment_Redacted.pdf, 3. Aecom_Technical_Services_-
2nd_Amendment_Resolution.pdf, 4. RES 050 2020.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedMetro Council5/28/2020 1

recommended for approvalLabor and Economic Development
Committee

5/19/2020 1 Pass

assignedMetro Council5/14/2020 1

Louisville Metro Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

